1 Ministry of Power Power Division Chief Accountant 1*  No.437, Galle Road, Colombo 03

2 Ministry of Fiesheris Chief Internal Auditor 1 New Secretariat, Maligawatta, Colombo 10
. . . . Republic Building, Sir Baron Jayathilake

3 Ministry of Foreign Affairs Chief Accountant 1 Mawatha, Colombo 01

4 Ministry of Irrigation Chief Accountant 1* No.500, 10th Floor, T.B.Jaya Mawatha,

Colombo 10

5 Department of Irrigation Chief Accountant 1* 230, Bauddhaloka Mawatha, Colombo 07

6 Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Aviation Chief Internal Auditor 1* No.19, Chaithya Road, Colombo 01

7 Public Administration Division Chief Internal Auditor 1* Independence Square, Colombo 07

8 Department of Official Language  Chief Accountant 1* 341/7, Kotte Road, Rajagiriya

9 Department of Pension Chief Internal Auditor 1 Maligawaththa, Colombo 10

10 Ministry of Public Administrtion, Home District Secretariat, Anuradhapura Chief Accountant 1*

11 Affairs,Provincial Councils & Local Government District Secretariat, Badulla Chief Accountant 1

12 District Secretariat, Hambanthota  Chief Accountant 1*

Note: *

An officer has been appointed as full time acting basis

**  An officer has been appointed asacting basis in addition to permanent post



13 District Secretariat, Matara Chief Accountant 1

14 District Secretariat,Polonnaruwa  Chief Internal Auditor 1

15 Ministry of Sports & Youth Affairs Chief Internal Auditor 1** No. 09, Philip Gunawardana Mawatha,
Colombo 07

16 Department of Sports Development Chief Internal Auditor 1* No. 09, Philip Gunawardana Mawatha,
Colombo 07

Post of Grade | of
- . SLACcS *
17 Ministry of Education (Miscellaneous 1 Isurupaya, Battaramulla
Accounts)
Skill Development, VVocational
18 Education, Research & Innovation Chief Accountant 1* 354, 2 Elvitigala Mawatha, Colombo 05
Division
19 Mlnl_stry of Buddasasana, Religious & Cultural Chief Accountant 1 No.135, Srimath Anagarika Dharmapala
Affairs Mawatha, Colombo 07

20 Cultural Affairs Division Chief Accountant 1*  4thFloor, Stage Il, Sethsiripaya, Battaramulla

21 National Heritage Division Chief Accountant 1*  4thFloor, Stage Il, Sethsiripaya, Battaramulla

22 Ministry of Environment Chief Internal Auditor 1* 416/C/1, "Sobadam Piyasa’, Robert
Gunawardana Mawatha, Battaramulla

Note: * An officer has been appointed as full time acting basis

**  An officer has been appointed asacting basis in addition to permanent post



No.

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Note: *

List of Vacancies - Sri Lanka Accountants' Service Grade | as at 01.06.2024 in

Ministry/ Commission

Ministry of Industry

Ministry of Defence

Non Cabinet Ministry of State Plantation
Enterprise Reforms

Ministry of Mass Media

Ministry of Technology

Cabinet Office

Commission to Investigate Allegations of
Bribery of Corruption

Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization and
National Policies

Ministries/Departments

Department/ Division

Small & Medium Enterprises
Division

Disaster Management Division

Directorate of Civil
Administration — Sri Lanka Army

Department of Public Finance

Department of Fiscal Policy

An officer has been appointed as full time acting basis
** An officer has been appointed asacting basis in addition to permanent post

Designation

Chief Accountant
Chief Internal Auditor
Chief Internal Auditor
Chief Internal Auditor
Chief Accountant

Chief Accountant

Chief Internal Auditor

Chief Internal Auditor
Chief Internal Auditor
Director

Director

Number of
Vacancies

1*

1*

1*

1*

1**

1*

1*

1*

Address

Level 07, Labour Secretariat, Narahenpita
120/2, Vidya Mawatha, Colombo 07

Army Headquarters, Sri Jayawardanapura
03rd Floor, Sethsiripaya Stage 1, Battaramulla

4th Floor, Sethsiripaya Stage |1, Battaramulla

No 163, "Asidisi Madura", Kirulapona
Avanue, Polhengoda, Colombo 05

Level 11,Unit No 1101, One Galle Face
Tower, No 1 A Centre Road, Galle Face,
Colombo 02

loyds Building, Sir Baron Jayathilaka
Mawatha, Colombo 01

36, Malalasekara Mawatha, Colombo 07
Room 112, General Treasury, Colombo 01

03rd Floor, The Secretariat, Colombo 01



No.

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Ministry of Agriculture & Plantation Industries

List of Vacancies - Sri Lanka Accountants' Service Grade | as at 01.06.2024 in

Ministry/ Commission

Ministry of Tourism & Lands

Note :

*

Ministries/Departments

Department/ Division

Department of Public Enterprises  Director

Department of Development Financt Director
Department of Treasury Operations Director
Department of Treasury Operations Director

Department of Management Service Director

Department of Animal Production
and Health

Department of Animal Production
and Health

Department of Agrarian
Development

Department of Land Use Policy

Department of Land Title
Setlement

Department of Building

Department of Survey

An officer has been appointed as full time acting basis
** An officer has been appointed asacting basis in addition to permanent post

Designation

Chief Accountant
Chief Internal Auditor
Chief Internal Auditor
Chief Accountant
Chief Accountant
Chief Accountant

Chief Internal Auditor

Number of
Vacancies

1*

1*

3*

1*

1**

1*

l*

l*

l*

l*

Address

Room No.117, 01st Floor, The Secretariat,
Colombo 01

Room No.140, 01st Floor, The Secretariat,
Colombo 01

Ground Floor, P.O.Box 1559, The Secretariat,
Colombo 01

Ground Floor, P.O.Box 1559, The Secretariat,
Colombo 02

Room No0.325, 03rd Floor, The Secretariat,
Colombo 01

Gatambe, Peradeniya

Gatambe, Peradeniya

No.42, Sir Marcus Fernando Mawatha,
P.0.Box 537, Colombo 07

No 170, Kirula Road, Narahenpita, Colombo
05

No 1200/6, Mihikatha Medura, Rajamalwatta
Road, Battaramulla

2nd Floor, "Sethsiripaya”, Battaramulla

No 150, Bernad Soysa Road, Narahenpita,
Colombo 05



46

Ministry of Women, Child Affairs & Social Department of Samurdhi

Chief Accountant

1**

Sethsiripaya Office Complex, 1st Stage, 4th

Empowerment Development Floor, Battaramulla
47 Mlnlsj[ry _of Justice, Prison Affairs & Department of Prison Chief Accountant 1 Prison Headquarters, No 150,Baseline Road,
Constitutional Reforms Colombo 09
48 Supreme Court Chief Accountant 1* Superior Court Complex, Colombo 12,
49 Ministry of Transport & Highways Department of Railways Chief Internal Auditor 1* PO Box 355, Maradana, Colombo 10
Note: * An officer has been appointed as full time acting basis

**  An officer has been appointed asacting basis in addition to permanent post



