No.	Ministry/ Commission	Department/ Division	Designation	Number of Vacancies	Address
1	Ministry of Power	Power Division	Chief Accountant	1 *	No.437, Galle Road, Colombo 03
2	Ministry of Fiesheris		Chief Internal Auditor	1	New Secretariat, Maligawatta, Colombo 10
3	Ministry of Foreign Affairs		Chief Accountant	1	Republic Building, Sir Baron Jayathilake Mawatha, Colombo 01
4	Ministry of Irrigation		Chief Accountant	1 *	No.500, 10th Floor, T.B.Jaya Mawatha, Colombo 10
5		Department of Irrigation	Chief Accountant	1 *	230, Bauddhaloka Mawatha, Colombo 07
6	Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Aviation		Chief Internal Auditor	1 *	No.19, Chaithya Road, Colombo 01
7		Public Administration Division	Chief Internal Auditor	1 *	Independence Square, Colombo 07
8		Department of Official Language	Chief Accountant	1 *	341/7, Kotte Road, Rajagiriya
9		Department of Pension	Chief Internal Auditor	1	Maligawaththa, Colombo 10
10	Ministry of Public Administrtion, Home	District Secretariat, Anuradhapura	Chief Accountant	1 *	
11	Affairs, Provincial Councils & Local Government	District Secretariat, Badulla	Chief Accountant	1	
12		District Secretariat, Hambanthota	Chief Accountant	1 *	

^{**} An officer has been appointed asacting basis in addition to permanent post

No.	Ministry/ Commission	Department/ Division	Designation	Number of Vacancies	Address
13		District Secretariat, Matara	Chief Accountant	1	
14		District Secretariat,Polonnaruwa	Chief Internal Auditor	1	
15	Ministry of Sports & Youth Affairs		Chief Internal Auditor	1 **	No. 09, Philip Gunawardana Mawatha, Colombo 07
16		Department of Sports Development	Chief Internal Auditor	1 *	No. 09, Philip Gunawardana Mawatha, Colombo 07
17	Ministry of Education		Post of Grade I of SLAcS (Miscellaneous Accounts)	1*	Isurupaya, Battaramulla
18		Skill Development, Vocational Education, Research & Innovation Division	Chief Accountant	1 *	354, 2 Elvitigala Mawatha, Colombo 05
19	Ministry of Buddasasana, Religious & Cultural Affairs		Chief Accountant	1 *	No.135, Srimath Anagarika Dharmapala Mawatha, Colombo 07
20		Cultural Affairs Division	Chief Accountant	1 *	4th Floor, Stage II, Sethsiripaya, Battaramulla
21		National Heritage Division	Chief Accountant	1 *	4th Floor, Stage II, Sethsiripaya, Battaramulla
22	Ministry of Environment		Chief Internal Auditor	1 *	416/C/1, "Sobadam Piyasa", Robert Gunawardana Mawatha, Battaramulla

^{**} An officer has been appointed asacting basis in addition to permanent post

No.	Ministry/ Commission	Department/ Division	Designation	Number of Vacancies	Address
23	Ministry of Industry	Small & Medium Enterprises Division	Chief Accountant	1 *	Level 07, Labour Secretariat, Narahenpita
24	Ministry of Defence	Disaster Management Division	Chief Internal Auditor	1 *	120/2, Vidya Mawatha, Colombo 07
25	_	Directorate of Civil Administration – Sri Lanka Army	Chief Internal Auditor	1	Army Headquarters, Sri Jayawardanapura
26	Non Cabinet Ministry of State Plantation		Chief Internal Auditor	1 *	03rd Floor, Sethsiripaya Stage II, Battaramulla
27	Enterprise Reforms		Chief Accountant	1	4th Floor, Sethsiripaya Stage II, Battaramulla
28	Ministry of Mass Media		Chief Accountant	1 *	No 163, "Asidisi Madura", Kirulapona Avanue, Polhengoda, Colombo 05
29	Ministry of Technology		Chief Internal Auditor	1	Level 11,Unit No 1101, One Galle Face Tower, No 1 A Centre Road, Galle Face, Colombo 02
30	Cabinet Office		Chief Internal Auditor	1 **	loyds Building, Sir Baron Jayathilaka Mawatha, Colombo 01
31	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery of Corruption		Chief Internal Auditor	1 *	36, Malalasekara Mawatha, Colombo 07
32	Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization and National Policies	Department of Public Finance	Director	1 *	Room 112, General Treasury, Colombo 01
33	_	Department of Fiscal Policy	Director	1 *	03rd Floor, The Secretariat, Colombo 01

^{**} An officer has been appointed asacting basis in addition to permanent post

No.	Ministry/ Commission	Department/ Division	Designation	Number of Vacancies	Address
34		Department of Public Enterprises	Director	1 *	Room No.117, 01st Floor, The Secretariat, Colombo 01
35		Department of Development Finance	Director	1 *	Room No.140, 01st Floor, The Secretariat, Colombo 01
36		Department of Treasury Operations	Director	3 *	Ground Floor, P.O.Box 1559, The Secretariat, Colombo 01
37		Department of Treasury Operations	Director	1	Ground Floor, P.O.Box 1559, The Secretariat, Colombo 02
38		Department of Management Service	e Director	1	Room No.325, 03rd Floor, The Secretariat, Colombo 01
39	Ministry of Agriculture & Plantation Industries	Department of Animal Production and Health	Chief Accountant	1 *	Gatambe, Peradeniya
40		Department of Animal Production and Health	Chief Internal Auditor	1 **	Gatambe, Peradeniya
41		Department of Agrarian Development	Chief Internal Auditor	1 *	No.42, Sir Marcus Fernando Mawatha, P.O.Box 537, Colombo 07
42	Ministry of Tourism & Lands	Department of Land Use Policy	Chief Accountant	1 *	No 170, Kirula Road, Narahenpita, Colombo 05
43		Department of Land Title Setlement	Chief Accountant	1 *	No 1200/6, Mihikatha Medura, Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla
44		Department of Building	Chief Accountant	1 *	2nd Floor, "Sethsiripaya", Battaramulla
45	_	Department of Survey	Chief Internal Auditor	1 *	No 150, Bernad Soysa Road, Narahenpita, Colombo 05

^{**} An officer has been appointed asacting basis in addition to permanent post

No.	Ministry/ Commission	Department/ Division	Designation	Number of Vacancies	Address
46	Ministry of Women, Child Affairs & Social Empowerment	Department of Samurdhi Development	Chief Accountant	1 **	Sethsiripaya Office Complex, 1st Stage, 4th Floor, Battaramulla
47	Ministry of Justice, Prison Affairs & Constitutional Reforms	Department of Prison	Chief Accountant	1 *	Prison Headquarters, No 150,Baseline Road, Colombo 09
48		Supreme Court	Chief Accountant	1 *	Superior Court Complex, Colombo 12,
49	Ministry of Transport & Highways	Department of Railways	Chief Internal Auditor	1 *	PO Box 355, Maradana, Colombo 10

Note: * An officer has been appointed as full time acting basis

** An officer has been appointed asacting basis in addition to permanent post